Atty. Dkt. No. 078249-0112

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET Palent and Trademark Office
PATENTS ONLY	
I AILNIO ONLI	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cari LODER	
	Amarin Neuroscience Ltd.
	Kings Park House Laurelhill Business Park
	Stirling FK7 9JQ
	UK
Additional conveying party(les)  No Nature of conveyance:	-
ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date:	
December 22, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
If this is being fried together with a new application, the exe	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
	6,096,737
	6,569,850
Additional numbers attached? YES	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be faxed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 2
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41); \$80.00
Stephen A. Bent FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed
Washington Harbour	
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	X Charge to deposit account
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Deposit account number: 19-0741
Fax No.: 202-672-5399	C. Boposk dodol A Hamilton
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.	
Stephen A. Bent	C. Alest 25 January 2006
Name of person signing	Signature Date
, , , ,	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

**PATENT** REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0561 01/25/2006 18:04 FAX ☑ 002/004



## We it known that:

On the 22nd day of December 2005 at Farncombe, Godalming

Before me, ANDREW MICHAEL JACKSON,

Notary Public by Royal Authority duly

authorised admitted and sworn practising at

Guildford in the County of Surrey in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

Appeared: CARI LODER duly identified to me who before me signed the Assignment of Patent Rights annexed hereto

\$36£CA

A PA

**SETTED** 

at 55 Quarry Street Guildford Surrey

GU1 3UE England

this 22nd December 2005

Andrew M Jackson

Notary Public

Guildford

my commisses septem with life

FO:567:3:D4043

()S

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 22 day of 2005, **BETWEEN** 

Cari LODER, 127 Russell Court, Woburn Place, London WC1H 0LP, UK

(herein called "the Assignor") of the one part, AND

Amarin Neuroscience Limited, Kings Park House, Laurelhill Business Park, Stirling FK7 9JQ, UK, A British Company

(herein called "the Assignee") of the other part.

## WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of US patent nos. 6096737 and 6569850
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to sell to the Assignee her rights in the said patents for the consideration hereinafter mentioned.

## NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

(1) In consideration of the sum of Ten Pounds Sterling paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee:

All her rights, title and interest in US patent nos. 6096737 and 6569850 and all rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant thereof including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of such rights.

TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS whereof these presents have been entered into the day and year first above written.

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0563 Signed for and on behalf of the Assignor:

Name: Javathan Laub
Position: Cappany Scarling
Amarin Neuroscience Ltd

Witnessed by:

Name: JANE M. POWELL Address: 50 Curzon St. London WI

Signed by the Assignee:

Name: Cari Loder

Position:

Witnessed by:

Name:

Address:

ANDREW M. JACKSON NOTARY PUBLIC